Hotels India Private Limited (“SHIPL”), a Wholly Owned Subsidiary of the Speciality Restaurants Limited 

(“the Company”), has on 15th  January, 2026, allotted 2,385 (Two Thousand Three Hundred Eight Five) 

equity shares of face value of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred only) each at an issue price of Rs. 838.57/- 

(Rupees Eight Hundred Thirty Eight and Fifty Seven Paise only) per share aggregating to a total 

consideration of Rs. 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Only), by way of preferential allotment to Esensos 

Services and Solutions LLP (“Esensos”). 

Further we would further like to clarify that the number of equity shares held by the Company in SHIPL